IETF 84 Vancouver Meeting Survey

1. What area are you from?

Asia

Europe

Middle East

North America

Africa

Latin America/Caribbean

Australia/New Zealand/Oceania

= | gy | =

SurveyMonkey

Response Response

Percent Count
13.2% 36
33.7% 92
1.8% 5
47.3% 129
1.1% 3
2.2% 6
0.7% 2
answered question 273
skipped question 1

2. Approximately how many IETF meetings have you attended (including this one)?
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I

1 of 45

Response Response

Percent Count

12.8% 35

15.4% 42

16.1% 44

19.0% 52

36.6% 100

answered question 273
skipped question 1



3. Are you (check all that apply.)

IESG member

IAB member

IRSG Member
IAOC-Trust member
Nomcom member
Working Group chair

Author of active working group
draft

Author of active individual
submission draft

Full Time Student

4. When were you born?

Before 1950
1950 - 1960
1961 - 1970
1971 - 1980

After 1980
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20f45

Response
Percent

3.8%

1.6%

2.7%

0.0%

4.3%

35.1%

68.6%

65.9%

6.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

3.4%

23.7%

27.1%

35.7%

10.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

65

127

122

12

185

89

Response
Count

63

72

95

27

266



5. Did you attend IETF 84 in Vancouver?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes, on a Day Pass [] 1.5% 4
Yes | 97.1% 265
No [] 1.5% 4
answered question 273
skipped question 1

6. What is the OS of your meeting computer?

Response Response

Percent Count
Windows | | 48.3% 125
Mac OS | | 40.2% 104
Linux [ ] 11.6% 30
Other (please specify) -
answered question 259
skipped question 15
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7. How long did your travel to the meeting take?

< 5 hours

5 to 10 hours

11 to 20 hours

> 20 hours

8. Did you have to apply for avisato attend IETF 84?

Yes

No

Response
Percent

17.0%

30.6%

40.8%

11.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

8.7%

| 91.3%

4 of 45

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

45

81

108

31

265

Response
Count

23

242

265



9. The IETF is returning to Vancouver for IETF 88. Do you support this choice?

Strongly support

Support

Weakly support

Only if necessary

No

I:I|:||:|__

10. Which hotel did you stay in?

Hyatt |

Sheraton [

5 of 45

Response
Percent

45.5%

40.9%

8.3%

3.4%

1.9%

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

75.4%

24.6%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

120

108

22

32

264

10

Response
Count

153

50

60

203

71



11. Why did you elect to stay at this hotel? (Pick all that apply).

Socialize with other attendees

IETF Internet

Convenience/proximity to venue

Price

Corporate travel agency
requirement/recommendation

Unavailability of first option

Hotel awards program points

Response
Percent

40.2%

38.2%

70.9%

L npape
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33.5%

12.0%

12.0%

12.7%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

101

96

178

84

30

30

32

19

251

23



12. How would you rate the wireless service, the NOC, help desk and terminal room.

Wireless

NOC

Help Desk

Terminal Room

Lounge on 34th Floor

Very
Poor

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

0.4%
@

0.0%
©)

Poor

0.8%
)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

3.1%
®)

3.9%
(10)

Fair

5.3%
(14)

1.9%
©)

3.5%
9)

8.6%
(22)

10.9%
(28)

7 of 45

Good

32.6%
(86)

10.5%
@7)

7.8%
(20)

14.0%
(36)

17.1%
(44)

Very
Good

61.0%
(161)

20.5%
(53)

12.4%
(32)

14.4%
@7

18.6%
(48)

N/A

0.4%
@

67.1%
(173)

76.4%
(197)

59.5%
(153)

49.6%
(128)

Rating
Average

4.54

4.56

4.38

3.96

4.00

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

264

258

258

257

258

41

264

10



13. The IAOC uses survey results in its evaluation of the meeting venue's performance.

How would you rate the following?

Internet service in my hotel room

Meeting facilities

Hotel Staff

Food and beverage

Very
Poor

5.8%
(15)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

1.2%
(©)

Poor

9.6%
(25)

1.5%
(4)

0.8%
)

3.1%
®)

Fair

15.4%
(40)

10.0%
(26)

9.3%
(24)

17.7%
(46)
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Good

28.8%
(75)

52.9%
(137)

46.1%
(119)

51.5%
(134)

Very
Good

28.1%
(73)

35.1%
(91)

32.2%
(83)

22.3%
(58)

N/A

12.3%
(32)

0.4%
@

11.6%
(30)

4.2%
(11)

Rating
Average

3.73

4.22

4.24

3.95

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

260

259

258

260

52

263

11



14. How would you rate the following?

Very .
Poor Fair Good
Poor

o _ 0.0% 0.4% 12.6%  50.0%
Audio visual equipment
) (1) (33) (131)

i _ 0.0% 2.7% 16.1% 51.0%
Power strips availabilty

) Q) (42) (133)
. 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 24.2%
Secretariat staff
) ) ®3) (63)
i i . 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 28.5%
Registration experience
) ) ®) (74)
L . 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 5.5%
Letter of Invitation handling
) ) @) (14)
. i 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 3.2%
Visa processing
) ) ®) C)

15. How would you rate the meeting Program Book?
http://www.ietf.org/meeting/84/meeting-packet.pdf

Very .
Poor Fair Good
Poor
0.0% 1.5% 3.1% 38.6%
Program Book
) (4) (8) (100)
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Very
Good

33.2%
@87

29.5%
(77

51.2%
(133)

68.8%
(179)

9.8%
(25)

4.8%
(12)

Very
Good

21.6%
(56)

N/A

3.8%
(10)

0.8%
@)

23.5%
(61)

0.8%
@)

84.3%
(215)

90.0%
(224)

Rating
Average

4.21

4.08

4.65

4.67

4.60

4.28

Comments

answered question

skipped question

N/A

35.1%
(91)

Rating
Average

4.24

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

262

261

260

260

255

249

263

11

Rating
Count

259

22

259

15



16. Multiple email lists and aliases were used to get feedback and communicate to
attendees. These include NOC@ietf.org to report network issues, Meeting Trouble Desk -
mtd@ietf.org to report non-network meeting problems and provide feedback,

84All@ietf.org for one way admin info and the 84Attendees@ietf.org list to share info

among attendees. How would you rate their usefulness?

Very
Poor

0.0%

NOC Ticket System
(0)

0.4%

mtd@ietf.org )

0.0%

84AIl
©)

0.8%

84Attendees
2

Poor

0.4%
@)

0.4%
@)

0.8%
)

2.7%
@)

Fair

2.8%
@)

2.8%
@)

9.3%
(24)

18.8%
(49)
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Good

5.1%
(13)

4.3%
(11)

42.2%
(109)

34.2%
(89)

Very
Good

2.8%
@)

1.6%
(4)

29.5%
(76)

30.0%
(78)

N/A

89.0%
(226)

90.5%
(229)

18.2%
(47)

13.5%
35)

Rating
Average

3.93

3.67

4.23

4.04

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

254

253

258

260

16

261

13



17. The EDU Team arranged for the following classes during the meeting. Were these
classes useful to you?

Very ) Very Rating
Poor Fair Good N/A
Poor Good Average
. 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 4.0% 6.0% 89.7%
Newcomers Training 4.54
) ) @) (10) (15) (226)
Network Configuration Management 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 3.6% 5.5% 89.3% 4.37
with NETCONF and YANG 0) ()] 4 ©)] (14) (226) '
Meetecho Tutorial for Participants 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 2.4% 2.0% 94.0% 4.00
and WG Chairs 0) 1) (3) (6) (5) (235) '
) 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 4.0% 2.0% 92.5%
Introduction to IETF Tools 4.05
) ) 4 (10) ©) (233)
0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 3.2% 4.5% 9
Security ’ ’ ’ ° ’ 91.1% 4.32
) @ @) C) (11) (225)

Suggestions for Future Tutorials

answered question

skipped question

18. How do you rate the Plenaries? The Wednesday Plenary reports were shortened
considerably.

Very i Very Rating
Poor Fair Good N/A
Poor Good Average

1.2% 3.5% 14.0% 44.6% 16.7% 20.2%

Monday (Technical) 3.90
3) 9) (36) (115) (43) (52)
. . 0.8% 1.6% 11.8% 32.2% 12.5% 41.2%
Wednesday (Administrative) 3.92
@ 4 (30) (82) (32) (105)

Suggestions for Improvement

answered question

skipped question

11 of 45

Rating
Count

252

253

250

252

247

11

255

19

Rating
Count

258

255

31

262

12



19. Tell us what changes you would like at the Meetings.

Response

Count
45
answered question 45
skipped question 229

20. Do you plan to attend the following IETF meetings?

Yes No Don't Know Undecided Rating

Count
IETF 85 Atlanta 69.1% (179) 10.4% (27) 13.9% (36) 6.6% (17) 259
IETF 86 Orlando 58.8% (151) 4.3% (11) 23.7% (61) 13.2% (34) 257
IETF 87 Berlin 63.5% (162) 5.1% (13) 20.8% (53) 10.6% (27) 255
IETF 88 Vancouver 58.5% (151) 0.8% (2) 26.7% (69) 14.0% (36) 258
answered question 261
skipped question 13

12 of 45



21. If you did not attend IETF 84, why not? (Check all that apply.)

Response Response

Percent Count
Agenda not relevant 0.0% 0
Expense 0.0% 0
Distance 0.0% 0
Location 0.0% 0
Corporate decision 0.0% 0
Could not get a Visa | | 50.0% 1

Didn't have information on time

to make a decision | ! °0.0% !
Other (please specify) 0.0% 0
answered question 2
skipped question 272

22. Did you participate in one or more sessions from another location, including another
location at the meeting, using the Jabber room and/or audio streaming?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 50.0% 2
No | I 50.0% 2
answered question 4
skipped question 270
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23. How would you rate the audio streaming, Jabber rooms, and Meetecho in support of your

participation?

Audio stream

Jabber room

Meetecho

Did
Not Unsatisfactory Neutral
Use
0 0.0%
66.7% 0.0% (0) 0
@ )
0 33.3%
66.7% 0.0% (0) 0
@ )
0 25.0%
50.0% 0.0% (0) 0

@)

1)

24. Do you plan to attend the following IETF meetings?

IETF 85 Atlanta

IETF 86 Orlando

IETF 87 Berlin

IETF 88 Vancouver

Yes

75.0% (3)

50.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

No

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

14 of 45

. Exceeded Rating Ratir
Satisfactory )
Expectations Average Coul
33.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 2.00
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 1.67
0.0% (0) 25.0% (1) 2.50
Comments
answered question
skipped question
) Rating
Don't Know Undecided
Count
25.0% (1) 0.0% (0) 4
50.0% (1) 0.0% (0) 2
100.0% (2) 0.0% (0) 2
100.0% (2) 0.0% (0) 2
answered question 4
skipped question 270



Page 2, Q6. What is the OS of your meeting computer?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

FreeBSD

and iPad

Android

i0S

Android, | only used my phone during the meeting
| don't know

NetBSD

Android

iPad (I guess you would say iOS.

Both Windows and Linux

i0S

Android

actually, Android tablet, so Linux kernel...
i0S

i0S

FreeBSD

15 of 45

Sep 3, 2012 2:35 AM
Aug 29, 2012 5:21 AM
Aug 28, 2012 7:40 PM
Aug 28, 2012 1:08 PM
Aug 27, 2012 7:37 PM
Aug 27, 2012 4:44 PM
Aug 27, 2012 4:55 AM
Aug 27, 2012 1:31 AM
Aug 27, 2012 1:24 AM
Aug 27, 2012 12:06 AM
Aug 26, 2012 10:25 PM
Aug 26, 2012 10:24 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:36 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:05 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:02 PM

Aug 26, 2012 8:52 PM
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Page 3, Q9. The IETF is returning to Vancouver for IETF 88. Do you support this choice?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Good venue, great city, a little expensive.

Nothing against Vancouver, but | think it is odd and problematic that by 90 we
will have had 4 meetings in Canada in 4 years including one that was pulled out
of Asia even though we had a committed host offer in Australia or New Zealand.
This is inconsistent with what we are told as a reason for locating meetings. Do
we have enough RFCs coming from Canadian authors to justify a meeting in
Canada every year for 4 years straight?

Long travel. Otherwise, OK.

Vancouver is an excellent venue!

YVR airport seems a bit overloaded during holiday season...

Facilities at IETF84 were good, city easy to get to and to navigate. However, as
a personnal interest, | like to discover new cities/countries

Surely it is possible to find somewhere further away and more inconvenient for
me.

| think Vancouver is a peaceful, beautiful place; in addition, it is easy to get
anywhere by skytrain.

Excellent vanue - a bit expensive to get to (Canadian airfares are high by
comparison to US), but | definitely support going back.

IMO - this was the best hotel we've stayed at since | started attending IETF

meetings (at #45 Oslo). Best location within a city. Great city. great hotel (Hyatt).

need to work on issues of 3rd floor hallway being a congestion point.

Vancouver is a lovely city. The Hyatt had weird elevators, but otherwise was
fine.

Really far from US East coast. Minimal direct flight options.

| prefer to vary meeting locations. | believe this helps to spread the IETF
message and provide opportunity for some folks to attend who may not be able
to otherwise.

Vancouver is really beautiful~

why repeat if other cities ? ;-)

Way too far even if once you are there, the location is great and the city is really
nice!

Prefer more EU venues, but | am biased as | live in the EU.

Vancouver is an excellent venue. Having said that, it is also one of the most
expensive cities in North America.

Vancouver and Prague are the best IETF venues | have been to.

17 of 45

Sep 17, 2012 9:21 AM

Sep 4, 2012 3:46 PM

Sep 4, 2012 10:34 AM
Sep 3, 2012 8:15 AM
Aug 31, 2012 9:08 AM

Aug 29, 2012 4:47 AM

Aug 28, 2012 8:41 AM

Aug 27, 2012 8:30 PM

Aug 27, 2012 4:25 PM

Aug 27, 2012 4:10 PM

Aug 27, 2012 2:41 PM

Aug 27, 2012 11:19 AM

Aug 27, 2012 9:38 AM

Aug 27, 2012 7:59 AM
Aug 27, 2012 6:40 AM

Aug 27, 2012 6:35 AM

Aug 27, 2012 6:33 AM

Aug 27, 2012 5:53 AM

Aug 27, 2012 5:47 AM



Page 3, Q9. The IETF is returning to Vancouver for IETF 88. Do you support this choice?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Although | like the oppurtunity to see all kinds of different places around the
world thanks to the IETF meetings, the venue should in the first place be a good,
affordable meeting venue. With that in mind, the choice to go back twice to the
same city is in my opinion a very valid choice.

too many meetings in Vancouver

great city !

Awsome!

Vancouver is a very nice and beautiful city - | like going there multiple times.

| liked Vancouver as a place and definitely it is a good choice in itself. Just did
not expect to come back to it so soon.

Prefer to visit other international venues.

| don't generally support the idea of the set of IETF destinations becoming very
consolidated, so that we only visit a fixed list of places. But Vancouver is a good
destination, so | don't object to repeating it every so often.

Great meeting. Great location.

Vancouver is just great! | liked the location of the Westin on the waterfront
better, but nearby food options were better around the Hyatt. Hallway
congestion in the Hyatt was a real problem. | hope several things can be done
to alleviate this next time (e.g. don't use hallway for food distribution, but I'm not
sure where you could move it to). Also even when it wasn't food break, moving
between meeting rooms between sessions was too crowded. Thursday night
bits and bytes room was too crowded also.

Nice places to eat, mmm!

Great city! Overall the hotel was good too; would support staying at a hotel of *at
least* the same quality (i.e., Hyatt or better).

Another hotel please
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Aug 27, 2012 4:16 AM

Aug 27, 2012 3:56 AM
Aug 27, 2012 3:52 AM
Aug 27, 2012 3:20 AM
Aug 27, 2012 2:08 AM

Aug 27, 2012 1:29 AM

Aug 27, 2012 12:10 AM

Aug 26, 2012 10:22 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:47 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:39 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:17 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:07 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:05 PM
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Page 3, Q10. Which hotel did you stay in?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Sandman Hotel

Greenbrier Hotel (not reccommended)
The Sutton Place Hotel

Another, much cheaper hotel
Sandman Vancouver City Centre
Landmark Empire

Sandman Vancouver

Westin Bayshore

Marriott

Holiday Inn

| live near Vancouver. Stayed at home.

local apartment
Weston

ambassador

Hilton Metrotown
Hotel Le Solell
Carmana Plaza
Sutton Place
Ramada Inn

Marriott Pinnocle
Delta Vancouver
Tropicana Suites on Robson
Renaissance
Hampton Inn & Suites
Renaissance

Empire Landmark

Holiday Inn

20 of 45

Sep 7, 2012 6:04 AM
Sep 4, 2012 6:37 AM
Sep 3, 2012 10:20 AM
Sep 3, 2012 10:05 AM
Sep 3, 2012 8:15 AM
Sep 3, 2012 6:01 AM
Aug 31, 2012 9:08 AM
Aug 29, 2012 10:57 AM
Aug 29, 2012 9:45 AM
Aug 29, 2012 5:06 AM
Aug 28, 2012 7:42 PM
Aug 28, 2012 2:01 PM
Aug 28, 2012 11:13 AM
Aug 28, 2012 6:32 AM
Aug 27, 2012 11:10 PM
Aug 27, 2012 6:18 PM
Aug 27, 2012 4:47 PM
Aug 27, 2012 4:25 PM
Aug 27, 2012 4:06 PM
Aug 27, 2012 2:54 PM
Aug 27, 2012 12:42 PM
Aug 27, 2012 11:26 AM
Aug 27, 2012 10:46 AM
Aug 27, 2012 10:10 AM
Aug 27, 2012 8:35 AM
Aug 27, 2012 7:59 AM

Aug 27, 2012 7:42 AM



Page 3, Q10. Which hotel did you stay in?

28 Marriott Aug 27, 2012 7:29 AM
29 Sandman Aug 27, 2012 7:10 AM
30 Holiday Inn Aug 27, 2012 5:37 AM
31 Ramada Aug 27, 2012 4:16 AM
32 Blue Horizon Aug 27, 2012 4:01 AM
33 BARCLAY Aug 27, 2012 3:48 AM
34 Westin Aug 27, 2012 3:25 AM
35 Holiday Inn Aug 27, 2012 3:18 AM
36 Sutton Place Aug 27, 2012 3:11 AM
37 Home (near Vancouver) Aug 27, 2012 3:03 AM
38 airbnb rental apartment Aug 27, 2012 2:59 AM
39 The Sutton Place Aug 27, 2012 2:31 AM
40 Kingston Aug 27, 2012 2:30 AM
41 Best Western in Barnaby Aug 27, 2012 2:06 AM
42 I live in Vancouver Aug 27, 2012 12:46 AM
43 Hilton Metrotown Aug 27, 2012 12:24 AM
44 AirBnB Aug 26, 2012 10:55 PM
45 Private apartment - the "official" IETF hotels are priced only for those with Aug 26, 2012 10:28 PM
corporate expense accounts.
46 With family Aug 26, 2012 10:20 PM
47 Best Western Aug 26, 2012 10:17 PM
48 Kensington Aug 26, 2012 10:13 PM
49 Le Soleil Aug 26, 2012 10:12 PM
50 Renaissance Aug 26, 2012 9:49 PM
51 got Sheraton via hotwire, as it turns out, | expected to get something completely Aug 26, 2012 9:42 PM
different.
52 Holiday Inn downtown Aug 26, 2012 9:33 PM
53 other Aug 26, 2012 9:31 PM
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Page 3, Q10. Which hotel did you stay in?

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Hitlon Mid-town
Empire Landmark
Victorian

overflow

Delta

budget Inn

Empire Landmark Hotel

22 of 45

Aug 26, 2012 9:26 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:21 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:13 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:08 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:02 PM
Aug 26, 2012 9:01 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:00 PM
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Page 3, Q11. Why did you elect to stay at this hotel? (Pick all that apply).

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Booked in by my company

Wanted a little distance from the venue

Hotel has pool for exercise (Hyatt pool is way too small)
Left it too late to find a nearby-cheapo

The price very nearly made me stay elsewhere

As a ISOC fellow, Hyatt was the opcion they gave us. Nevertheless, it was an
excellent choice.

| was sponsored by ISOC.

My VPN client does not work in Hyatt hotels. Turns out it didn't work in the
Sheraton either and the IETF took over teh Hyatt network. Oh well. The walk
was good for me.

Offered full suite with kitchen

| though the hotel were as good as other Sheraton hotels I've been to. Please
find a better overflow hotel for IETF88.

The suite had a kitchen so | could prepare some of my own meals which is a
really nice thing when you're on the road for 10 days.

Not my choice: paid directly by my company.
my boss booked this hotel for me

The Internet Society sponsored me as a fellow and booked the hotel and
reservation on my behalf.

Need to travel with young children and wanted refrigerator/stove/etc

Being an ISOC fellow, it was booked by ISOC

Easy choice

Spend time with family

Had | a choice of non-Hyatt hotels, | wouldn't have picked the Sheraton, as being
the overflow hotel, it had lots of IETFers using the network, and of course, it

broke, because they never listen. | would have picked another hotel with fewer
IETFers in it.
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Sep 3, 2012 6:49 AM
Sep 2, 2012 7:56 PM
Aug 29, 2012 5:25 PM
Aug 29, 2012 9:37 AM
Aug 28, 2012 8:41 AM

Aug 27, 2012 8:30 PM

Aug 27, 2012 1:25 PM

Aug 27, 2012 1:11 PM

Aug 27, 2012 11:26 AM

Aug 27, 2012 11:25 AM

Aug 27, 2012 10:10 AM

Aug 27, 2012 8:04 AM
Aug 27, 2012 6:15 AM

Aug 27, 2012 3:59 AM

Aug 27, 2012 2:59 AM
Aug 27, 2012 1:33 AM
Aug 27, 2012 12:46 AM
Aug 26, 2012 10:20 PM

Aug 26, 2012 9:42 PM
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Page 3, Q12. How would you rate the wireless service, the NOC, help desk and terminal room.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

no good shared workspace to sit down and work on documents

Terminal room with couches! Nice! The 34th floor lounge was a nice idea and
had a great view but with the annoying elevators it was often just not worth it to
make the effort. Any time | did make it up it seemed mostly empty.

Congrats for the Eduroam SSID boradcast ! that's very convenient.

I'm assuming you are asking about the venue wireless. The Sheraton's wireless
was acceptable (with allowances for hotels and IETF demands), but barely so.

the 34th floor lounge was a surprise, thanks!

Terminal room too small. 34th floor lounge very useful

Lounge on the 34th Floor? | missed that!

Terminal room printer really slow on wireless, and fine on copper
There was a lounge in 34th floor? Oh!

A larger lounge space would have been useful - it was often full.

The wireless at the Sheraton didn't work at all!' | had to switch to the hard wired
line to get even minimal service.

34th floor lounge was wonderful!

Hyatt in-room wireless sucked, but | assume that's not what you mean.
Was not aware of 34th floor lounge

Power distribution in 34th floor lounge was not good.

Did not need to use the Terminal Room

The elevators made anything off the core floors difficult to use.

Lounge is too small. Very frequently can't find a table to discuss with people
The 34th floor lounge wasn't well advertised.

in-room service could be slow at times

What's NOC?

Lounge could have been more comfortable and had more than water for drinks.
I'll try the lounge next time, assuming they re-design the elevator controls.
Too few chairs...

Wireless surprisingly had a couple of issues one day (Thursday | think). Lounge
was excellent touch.
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Page 3, Q12. How would you rate the wireless service, the NOC, help desk and terminal room.
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| didn't know there was a lounge on the 34th floor.
Smell of carpet glue on 34th floor made it an unattractive alternative.

Lounge was not really a lounge, more like a second terminal room. The terminal
room was more of a lounge, with all the couches.

Did not manage to connect to the printer.

In-room wireless wasn't very reliable, but I'm attributing that to the infrastructure
and not the IETF's link to the Internet. In-meeting wireless was superb.

we needed more power outlets in 34th floor

The lounge was a great idea. | would love to have lounges in future events as
well.

| didn't use the lounge. Probably should have.

34th floor was too far away, particularly given wrongly optimized elevators, so |
really didn't use it, and wasn't even particularly aware that it existed.

maybe a few wired network drops in 34th floor and it could be another terminal
room, or *the* terminal room. But then again... if everyone knew about it,
maybe it would be too crowded.

Terminal room was *much* too small.

The hotel common areas were very cramped during session breaks.

The "heat lamps" over the tables made it difficult to stay for long in the terminal
room. The 34th floor lounge was a very pleasant, attractive place.

Terminal room seemed kind of small / congested.
Lounge on 34th Floor was great, but not well-advertised.

Terminal room should be quiet area
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Page 3, Q13. The IAOC uses survey results in its evaluation of the meeting venue's performance. How would you
rate the following?
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The food for breakfast/breaks was average/expected. Small point- | am
guessing that it might impact cost to include more protein laden choices at
breakfast, but in general refined carbs and fruits just jack your blood sugar up
temporarily and leave you hungry again within 1-2 hours. | rated "good" though
because of the Bits n Bites food which was abnormally elaborate. That must
have cost a lot of money and then with the free booze on top, a lot more. Did
IETF really actually make any money despite sponsors? Even if this continues
past the experiment, do we really need to splurge on that kind of fare instead of
putting more sponsor money into supporting the IETF?

A bit to crowded around the refreshments tables.

very crowded in the breakfast/food&beverage area

A bit crowded in the coridoors outside the rooms at break times.

not enough break out areas for attendees, e.g., sofas or quiet corners. lounge in
34th floor was good, but only a single space.

Hallway was way too crowded.
As you know, the meeting breaks/snacks were crowded.

Food served in narrow corridors = some bumping. Room wifi a bit iffy on Sat
night. Assumed teething issues.

The halls were too crowded at snack times
hallways were somewhat narrow during the breaks
Sheraton wireless was non-functional

Layout of the snacks in a narrow hall made traveling the hall to change meetings
very difficult

Wired in-room at the Hyatt would be rated "very good" but | offset that because
the in-room wireless was virtually unusable.

no Coke products? What gives? They are only the #1 market share leader...
some (i.e., a lot) of us strongly prefer Coke to Pepsi. oh yeah... and someone
has to do something about that elevator algorithm!!

Wireless internet in room was bad. Wired was okay (but some devices have no
wired connection). More fruit/veggie snacks (less pastries) would be nice.

Sheraton Internet occasionally worked with my VPN. (2 times) The internet was
accessible just my VPN client didn't like it.

The Delta had ethernet in each room - much better than WiFi alone.
Hallways were a bit too small for the number of people that attended.

Had a confirmed reservation at hotel, but was given a room with a sofabed the
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Page 3, Q13. The IAOC uses survey results in its evaluation of the meeting venue's performance. How would you
rate the following?
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first night. Unacceptable, in my view, if you have a confirmed reservation.

The hallways were narrow for the uses we made of them.

Internet service in the overflow hotel had some issues

The wireless in the room is so slow that it is almost useless.

the sheraton's hotel wireless was broken a lot, and slow when it wasn't broken.
The Hyatt staff clearly didn't understand the way that our meetings operate,
between the placement of the snacks in that narrow hallway, and the inaccurate
room sizing for the plenary, and I'm sure those things won't happen when we
return.

Some rooms were too small

break spaces too loud to hear, and could use more couches/chairs for informal
breakout

IETF eetings would largely benefit from having small rooms < 10 ppl for face to
face meetings, this is one of the main weaknesses IMHO

Areas for mingling were to small and had unsuitable acoustics, i.e. very hard and
tiring to chat with others.

The hotel is too expensive but there were enough alternatives close by

Coridors were a bit smal/narrow to meet and discuss. Not to mention to eat +
meet + travel between meeting rooms.

| hardly ever was out in time for cookies. Dunno what happened.

Meeting rooms where very noisy because of the AC ventilation and fans.
Disliked the breakfast. Could not eat the bagles and the rest was too sweet. | do
like the idea of having IETF breakfasts, so that you can easy socialize with the
meeting members.

no space to sit outside of the rooms

Food was placed poorly in the venue. Cookies average.

Everything was great and well organized. Except for... food and beverage was
served in a very narrow corridor, which was quite a bad experience.

The only annoyance | encountered was too narrow corridor for beverage
serving.. It got really congested.

Continental breakfast is not my stuff. | want wholemeal sourdough bread with
ham, cheese and tomatoes for breakfast. The fridge in the hotel room (hyatt)
was relatively big and was included as a big surprise.

Food and beverage = Meh.
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Page 3, Q13. The IAOC uses survey results in its evaluation of the meeting venue's performance. How would you
rate the following?
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Reception food was great; couldn't reach break foods well enough to know.
Very few vegan choices.

Some of the meeting rooms were very noisy. Cookies were not that great.
Breakfast and snacks ran out....

food and beverage blocked the corridor to the meeting rooms

It would be nice if they would bring in breakfast and snacks into the larger open

area by the escalators, rather than the narrow hall leading to the meeting rooms.

This created some nasty people problems.

There was a bit of an orange juice shortage at breakfast. Cranberry flavored
corn syrup drink is no substitute for orange juice at breakfast time.

Should have been more space around the food etc, it got very crowded

Not enough space around conference rooms - coffee service taken away within
minutes of being put-out.

| had (free) Internet service in my hotel room, but this is not pertinent to the
meeting venue, since | was not staying in the venue hotel.

Sheraton did not honor IETF Internet pricing - to be fair, | glossed over it at
checkout. Still, not happy.

Food was fine but needed healthier options (nonfat chocolate milk; more
vegetable dishes). Most hotel staff were great, but not all of them (especially
before checking in and after checking out, they were ruder).

Hotel Elevators suck

The narrow corridor was tough for getting between rooms during breaks
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Page 3, Q14. How would you rate the following?

1 One Room was way too small for the meeting. You should get an early Aug 27,2012 1:11 PM
headcount for interest in BoFs.WG chairs should know their meeting
requirements.

2 Power strips seemed to be in short supply at the back of some of the meeting Aug 27, 2012 7:05 AM
rooms.

3 Screens could have been higher in many rooms, to be easier to see from the Aug 27, 2012 5:47 AM
back.

4 There is a possible improvement about the agenda on the poster in front of the Aug 27, 2012 4:20 AM
desk: instead of updating it with a red marker (the fixes are sometimes barely
readable as soon as there are too many of same for a same slot), it could be re-
printed *and* the changes highlighted with some bright yellow marker or such.
An Alternative is to reserve more room for fixes for each slot.

5 For some reason, trying to pay for the conference with a corporate credit card Aug 27, 2012 2:06 AM
failed. | did manage to pay with my personal card and got reimbursed, so no
harm done, but it's weird.

6 no power strips on 34 and terminal room so small it forced folk to 34 Aug 26, 2012 10:31 PM
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Page 3, Q15. How would you rate the meeting Program Book?
http://www.ietf.org/meeting/84/meeting-packet.pdf
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Given the magnitude of the meeting fees, having these only in PDF and having
the only schedule and other information being the pocket-sized version that
some of us can no longer read, these things really ought to be stripped of the
fluff (e.g., we don't really need a color picture of the IETF Chair and greeting

messages) and made available on paper at the meeting site as they used to be.

If you have